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Crown Pastoral Land
Tenure Review

Lease name : OBELISK
Lease number : PO 264

Due Diligence Report
(including Status Report)
- Part 3

This report and attachments results from a pre-Tenure Review
assessment of the pastoral lease for the purpose of confirming land
available for Tenure Review and any issues, rights or obligations
attaching to it. The information is gathered from files and other sources
available to the LINZ contractor.

Part of the information relates to research on the status of the land,
resulting in a Status Report that is signed off by a LINZ approving officer.
The remainder of the information is not analysed for relevancy or possible
action until required, and LINZ does not guarantee its accuracy or
completeness as presented.

The report attached is released under the Official Information Act 1982.

July J09




Identifier
Land Registration District Otago
Date Registered 30 June 1995 12:53 pm

“RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT”

COMPUTER INTEREST REGISTER
UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT 1952

Historical Search Copy

OT16D/713

Prior References

OTA2/1313

R, W. Muir
Registrar-General
of Land

Type
Area

As described in the instrument
2774.5450 hectares more or less

Legal Deseription Section 1, Section 3-4, Section 8-19 and

Part Section 2 Block II Cairnhill Survey
District

Original Proprietors
Her Majesty the Queen

Interests

Transaction fd
Client Reference

543924 Historical Search Coyy Dared 1409701 4:34 pm, Poge 1 of']
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ALEXANDRA .
RECEIVED "Matangi" Station,
: Little Valley,
~30CT 1991 No. 2 R.D.,
Alexandra, ) -
A/EM 2nd October, 1991
ALEXAND
The Managing Consultarrts ; RA

Land Corporation,
P.0. Box 27,
ATLEXANDRA,

Dear Sir,

Re your insertion in the 0.D. Times dated 7/9/91-
Application for Recreational Permit,

We wish to lodge our absolute opposition to ANY Hunting &
Safari Ventures on our properties, namely Matangi and Obelisk
'Fruitlands) for any purpose whatsoever, '

Listed below are some of our objections:-

1. We wish to point out that any unauthorised users, e,g. -
Federated Mountain Club, Four wheeél drive Clubs, DOC or
others, should carry massive "Fire Insurance" to pay for
any damages if a fire is started by members of these
organizations, ~ Under these circumstances it should not
be the responsibility of the property owner,

2. Disturbance of stock and interference in farming operations.
3. Regarding the old Coach road, part of which is on Matangi -
we would point out that although it is shown on the map as
a public road, we would dispute this. In our opinion it is

an abandoned road as no maintenance such as gravelling,
water tables etc. has been carried out for at least sixty
years,

L, We would also point out that we are in a user-pay society

Yours faithfully,

A.C, SANDERS & SONS,
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QOur Ref: Po264

(48014)
LAND RESOURCES DIVISION
Knight Frank House
19 Ja-nuary 2000 41 - 43 Tarbert Street, Alexandra

Telephone: (03) 448 6935
Facsimile: (03) 448 9099

Delta Utility Services Limited
Private Bag 1000
ALEXANDRA

: ATTENTION: ALAN BLEE

. Dear Sir

"RE: Po264 OBELISK STATION - EASEMENT

: Background:

As you are aware we have been negotiating over an easement to secure road access and
an electricity supply line to and including a radio site on the Old Man Range,
accessible via Symes Road. The last written communication from yourself regarding
the above matter was dated 20 August 1998 (your reference 5/1/3/1) indicating that
your company was happy with the draft agreement subject to a minor addition.

Since that letter was written, the Chief Surveyor has ruled that a major portion of
Symes Road is not within the road reserve and therefore not legal access. On 5 March
1999 we agreed in a telephone conversation that your company would provide to
Knight Frank, a survey plan of the road access (based on SO 19975 which shows an
unregistered access easement prepared for BCNZ, along the existing formed vehicle
track) across the pastoral lease and also a plan of the electricity line supply to the radio
site along with a plan of the radio site/location of installations,

It was also acknowledged that the easement document would possibly need to be
amended to allow for the length of Symes Road which was previously thought to be
legal road.

Current Situation:

Y our original request for the easements was received on 19 Septémber 1996.

" Corporate OFfices Inlcmatianal Postal Address:
Auckland Australia Hong Kong Nigeria Tanzanla Y Box 27’ Alexandm
Wellington Belglum ndia Portugal The Netherlands Knight Frank (N2) Limited
Cheistchurch Botswana laly Singaporg United Kingdom 3

China Japan South Africa Unlted States S (An LPL GIDUp Cumpany)
France Malawl Spain of America INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY CONSULTANTS

13 Offices Matlonwide Germany Monaco Sweden Zimbalnwe
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Frank ¢

In June 1998 the Crown Pastoral Land Act became law and the procedure for easement
applications has been amended. The Chief Crown Property Officer has established a
standard for the consideration of easements. It is now apparent that your company will
need to submit a new application in line with this standard. 1 have attached to this
letter a copy of the “advice to person/body seeking easement” which contains an
application form for an easement.

Conclusion:
Please therefore submit a new application, providing all the details requested on the
attached application form. The easement Deed which you have already submitted
should be amended to allow for your changed company name, along with alterations
which may be required as a consequence of the Chief Surveyor’s decision regarding
the legal status of Symes Road and the new Standard.

If you have any questions regarding the above matters please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully
KNIGHT FRANK (N7Z) LIMITED

Clternisf

G W Heward -
Consultant {ﬁ

ACROSS THE NATION = AROUND THE WORLD
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PATERSON PITTS PARTNERS (Cromwell) LTD — CroMwELL

Associated Coinpany: Nespair Aerial Surveys Limited

SURVEYING, RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 30 The Mall, P O Box 84, Cromwell
LAND PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT Phone (03} 445 1826 Fax (03) 445 1812
T ————Peincipg): Martin Potter B.Sc, B.Surv, MNZIS

f(gi%%hl;gég#ﬂunageh Peterlgy;r&c B.Scc, E.Sulll-:v, MNZIS
23 FEB 1999

Our Ref: A3406 e

... RECEWVED COPY Fop YOUR
22 February 1999 - ’NFURMIIT!UN

(.

N
Central Eleetfic Ltd V& r*(r\ ueu_’)a,! (2(
P O Bex?2
ALEXANDRA Copied for purposes of CPL .

tenure review due dili?ance from

file: P (L] Vol<,
!

[}

Attn:  Alan Blee

Dear Alan
RE: EASEMENT SURVEY - SYMES ROAD - ROAD LEGALITY

We have now received a reply from the Chief Surveyor LINZ to our letter
dated 21 January 1999, of which you have a copy.

1. As you are aware, the formation of Symes Road beyond the second
gate is not within the road reserve. The Chief Surveyor LINZ has ruled
it is not legal nor "deemed” to be legal. This is because it was
constructed as late as 1960 by private interests, and has been
maintained since by private interests.

2. Central Electric will be able to use the easements shown on SO 19975
to create its own Right of Way easements over the formation. These
easements were surveyed in 1981 for the Broadcasting Corporation,
but never registered on the Pastoral Lease.

No survey will be required for this. | suggest that you contact Darryl
Fletcher of Bodkins and ask him to creats the easements row. We can
supply him with a copy of SO 19975. You will have o go back to
Knight Frank Lid in order to obtain their approval to this R O W,

Approval of C O D C under Sec 348 of the Local Government Act 1974
will also be required.

3. The Chief Surveyor has advised that under the Crown Pastoral Land
Act, the Commissioner of Crown Lands is withdrawing, from many of
the voluntary responsibilities he has undertaken as part of the tenure
review pracess. The Chief Surveyor is of the view that legalisation of
the formation of Symes Road will not form part of any future tenure
review of the Pastoral Lease through which the road passes.

PATERSON PITTS PARTNERS LTD: Queenstown, Phone (013) 442 7005 Principal: Martin Potter B.Se, B.Surv, MNZIS
Group Offices Dunedin, Phone (03) 477 31245 Principals: Nigel B. Pitts MNZIS, REA, dnthony D. Hoshen Dip Surv, MNZIS
Wanaka, Phone (03) 443 8632 Principal: Brian G, Weedon B.Sc, B Surv. MNZIS




“RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT”

Legalisation of the formation of Symes Road is therefore the
responsibility of the Central Otago District Council.

4. We will now complete the easement plans for the power supply line and
the occupation site, plus a R O W connecting to the R O W shown on
SQ 19975,

Yours faithfully
PATERSON PITTS PARTNERS LTD

t QJ\MQ/

P LDYMOCK
Registerad Surveyor a3406cel.doc

cc - Kath McKay -C O D C
- Geoff Heward - Knight Frank Ltd
- D Fletcher - Bodkins.
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PATERSON PITTS PARTNERS (Cromwell) LTD CROMWELT, 7

Associaled Company: Nespair Aerial Surveys Limited

SURVEYING, RESOURCE MANA ng 30 The Mall, P O Box &4, Cromwell
LAND PLANNING & DEVELOPME fLE)JSSQRM Phone (03) 445 1826 Fax (03) 445 1812
Principal: Martin Potter B.Sc, B.Surv, MNZIS
2 2 JAN 1999 Manager: Peter Dymock B.Sc, B.Surv, MNZIS
RECEIVED

Our Ref: A3406

21 January 1999

The Chief ?@y’ér [ ,} {,“ ;/( peva~dl

LINZ .
Private Bag 1929 | Al b Toanle (A
D[:ﬁ/E%if\la .L(V\ £ } T e [( é{Ci
At M Warburton ¢OPY FOR YOUR

INFORMATION

Dear Max
RE: SYMES ROAD - OLD MAN RANGE - LEGALITY
S O 19975 refers.

We have been commissioned by Central Electric Ltd to survey a line
easement for an underground powerline, plus an occupation site and an
access easement thereto. See attached sketch pian.

Knight Frank Ltd, on behalf of the Crown, have agreed to the creation of these

easements. At that stage Central Electric Ltd, Knight Frank Ltd and
apparently the Central Otago District Council were under the impression that

Symes Road was legal, or “deemed * to be legal. However it transpires that

about 80% of the formation is outside the legal (“paper”) road reserve, much

of which has an irregular definition.

In 1979 the then N Z B C had an easement plan done of the current formation
alignment. See 8 O 19975. However, this easement was never registered
against the pastoral lease in question (C.L. A2/1315) Mr Geoff Heward of
Knight Frank Ltd suggests that this was because the formation of Symes
Road was considered to be “deemed” io be legal, although there is no
evidence on the lease property file for this.

I believe the current formation was constructed sometime in the early 60's
initially to give access to a private television repeater site and since extended
and upgraded by N Z B C to give access to its Obelisk repeater site. The
formation has been sporadically maintained by B C N Z and its successors
and there is some suggestion that C O D C or its precursor .may have also
maintained the lower section . at times. The formation is in wide general use
by the public, both summer and winter, the adjoining landowners and by the
numerous owners of the transmitter sites on the Old Man Range. Public
usage would be up to 50 vmpd at times.

PATERSON PITTS PARTNERS LTD:  Queenstown, Phone (03) 442 7005 Principal: Martin Potter B.Sc, B.Surv, MNZIS
Group Qffices Dunedin, Phone (03) 477 3245 Principals: Nigel B. Pitts MNZIS, REA, Anthony D. Hosken Dip Surv, MNZIS
Wanaka, Phone (03} 443 8632 Principal: Brian G. Weedon B.Sc, B.Surv, MNZIS
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My questions relate to whether or not the formation is “deemed” to be a legal

road, and if so, the implications for our easement survey.

1. If the formation is not legal road, this leaves Central Electric without

legal access to its site.

If so, is it possible for Central Electric to use S O 19975 to gain an
easement in gross over the areas shown ‘A" - “J" over the pastoral

lease?

N

If the formation is deemed to be legal rcad, this creates a problem of its

definition where the underground line easement criss-crosses aver it,

and where the access easement intersects it.

As you are aware, it is not possible to obtain an easement over legal
road. Would it be possible to use the irregular depiction of S O 19975,
widened out to 20.12m (from 10m) as the definition of the “legal” road, if

it is in fact legal?

We do not want to get into the situation of having to fully peg and
compute a definition of the formed road alignment simply to be able to

calculate the line easement intersections with it.

3. A further problem arises as a result of any future tenure review,
assume as part of that exercise the formation will be fully pegged and
formally legalised. This would then mean that any easements created

under option (1) over the formation would have to be relinquished.

I would appreciate your comments on these issues.

Yours faithfully
PATERSON PITTS PARTNERS LTD

[ P

P L DYMOCK
Registered Surveyor

cc - Kath McKay, CODC
Alan Blee, Central Electric Ltd

Geoff Heward, Knight Frank Ltd A3406eas.doc
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Background:

Po264 - OBELISK STATION

4 DECEMBER 1998

RE: LEGALITY OF SYMES ROAD

Central Electric are currently applying to CCL for an easement for their radio site
located at 1460 metres above sea level 250 metres to the south of Symes Road.

Peter Dymock, Paterson Pitts (03) 445-1826 is doing the survey and needs to establish

Issues:

the legal status of the formed access track (Symes Road).

Will need to create an access easement from the pastoral lease lower boundary if
the Symes Road formation is not legal.

Have advised Peter Dymock that it is Central Electric’s responsibility to
establish the legal status and therefore Paterson Pitts responsibility as they are
acting for Central Electric.

A survey was completed by McGeorge & Elder for BCL in 1984. SO 19975 - a
10 metre wide easement which could be used for this application, The BCL
easement was never registered on the pastoral lease Po264.

If the existing formation is legal - this will create complexities for the survey - as
the power line easement route crosses the road line formation in several places.

Refer Folio 394 (28 May 1992 - letter Heward - Sanders) re access. Folio 385 -
valuation Page 4 Tracks assumes Symes Road formation is a legal line as this
report states “extensive use of the public road is made”.

One opinion is that the Symes Road formation is legal up to the cattle stop at the
900 metre level (snowline fence).

G W Heward
4 December 1998
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KNIGHT FRANK
ALEXANDRA

- 1 NOV 1995

Copied for purposes of CPL .
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Our Ref: P0264,P)20{2/

21 Aupust 1996

Regional Conservator
Department of Conservation
P O Box 5244

DUNEDIN

ATTENTION: TONY PERRETT
Dear Sir

RE: RADIO SITE EASEMENTS

LAND RESOURCES DIVISION

Knight Frank House

41-43 Tarbert Streel, Alexandra
Telephone: (03) 448 6935
Facsimile: (03} 448 9099

Central Electric Limited have applied to formalise easements for existing radio sites on
Po264 Obelisk Station and Po322 Woodbine Station. The applicant’s letter has been included

for your information.

Your comment is sought on the above applications within fifteen working days.

Yours faithfully

G W Heward
for Manager, Alexandra

TED
KNIGHT FRANK (NZ) LIMITE s

Corpurale Offices Internationat

Auckland Australla Germany Malawi Tanzania

Welllnglon Belgium Hong Kong Nigeria Untted Kingdom

Christchurch Botswana [ndia Singapore United Stales
China ltaly Spaln of America

L6 Oflices Natlonwide France Japan Sweden Zimbabwe

Postal Address:

P G Box 27, ALEXANDRA

Knight Frank (NZ) Limited

(An LPL Group Company)

INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY CONSULTANTS
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Central Electric Ltd

BRANCHES
Cromwell (03) 445 1116 Cuueenstown (03) 442 8496
Roxburgh (03) 446 8214 Wanaka (03) 443 7126

P.O. Box 275
Alexandra

NEW ZEALAND _
Phone: 64 (03) 448 7327
Fax: 64 (03) 448 6084

*5/1/3/1

- Our Aslarenca ..

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE
Your Aeferance TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

7 August 1996

KNIGHT Frpme—"

The Manager i o
Knight Frank NZ Ltd .- EXANDRA
PO Box 27 14 AUE 1996
ALEXANDRA “

RECE!L!ED
Dear Sir

RE: RADIO SITE AGREEMENTS

Central Electric would like to formalise its occupation of two radio sites it
operates from and access to the sites. From our research the sites are on
pastoral leases.

Could you advise who to communicate with to establish an agreement,

Site 1 ‘
On Woodbine Station I~ 3 %™
Grid reference 273939 NZMS1 S122 “Hollyford”

This site has vehicle access via a track from the station homestead on the
Routeburn Kinlock Road. The site comprises one pole and a small building.

Site 2 ) o
“TV" Translator — Obeliske P 264
Grid reference 050336 NZMS1 S143 Alexandra

Access to the site is from the end of Symes Road. The site comprises three
poles and one small building.

Yours faithfully

\1

ACTION BY: Seelll
JOB No: S WA
COMPLETION: __ €/4/9¢&

A Blee
SENIOR TECHNICIAN COMMUNICATIONS

Gi\Typist\iRomKnlght.Doc /C
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“RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMA LI ot b DOES of CPL
|tenure review due dilig
~tiler- P-4 S

_ ' gl FILE: Fa 264 e : -
Tl R 3G
e / DUWLEDIE
7, e / ¥ . 10 Fuly 1975
) 'J-: g_/ l L ‘
\}w_” -ﬁ,(”'ﬁ‘ 1-1‘\ ' !
;?{) 7 ™

‘., deott Carline called todey in response to our Iebtber o
the Alersndra District Tistorical issoecistion dated 2 July.

His Society has e membership of 120 (finsmeial ) with ZC
on the Comuittes, The Tuseunm rroject is almost debt free.

1, Usrline referred te hisz esrlier discussions with Bruce

imson.When the Society did nct get a further reply from the
Tepartment following ocur earlier reply of 2 Horch 1973, +the Societ:
decided te o ahead on its own.

iz sub-comnittee comprising tessrs George dlder, Wilf. Clarke
=nd Carline was zet ur to dismanile VWhit 'S Battery ond pe-srect it
cn thse Huseuml31ue. The Committhes Mt rted dlew ' tling in Hovenber
1973 and hopedto have it erected by Sepbember This yesar, in time

for the Blossom Festival.

thiilst reslising that the Zociety should not have removed the
Batitery, he was very disappointed $bct they were not being allowed
tc uss it. T suggested erecting it on a temporary basis for the
Festival but the Society was nct interested as 1t would he toco big
£ job. I 3aid we were adamant that we would erect it on or near
he original site. ¥r, Carline mentioned that access to the site

e
[
and policing of it could he = problem in the winter time,

accepbing that they could not have the Dattery for the Elossom
Testival, the Society would s%ill like to erect a battery on the

jfuseum site. He mentioned a 1C stamper on Bruce Greer's prcperty

which alse had a 26 £, water wheel, sceess To within 40C yards
could be gained by private car

T s8id I would have to check this equipment with the

|Deserves Ranger to see if it wes requiresd for the Yark. If it
ilwes, we would see what could be done in the way of assisting the

Society to get a battery of its own.

Fr., (arline mentioned thzt a lot of material had bhesn taken

from other sites and =sked how we were going to stop this. I
said if we ﬂught anyone we would possibly take legal action
against them. Sheuld the ”GCl ty learn of any ofnerders, we

would be pleased to hear from them.

Ye mentioned that Bruce ason was to address the Socisty in
flexaendra before long and was looking Lorwn“d to further discussions
with him, 8
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“RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT”

w1l ed bods
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cur Lebter to
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Zizm boclebty hog z omemberagblp of 120 (finsmcial) with 26
onn the Committee, The Fuzeun project ig 2lmost debt Trec.

ir. Carline referred t. his esrlier discus
Yason.When the Society did neot et » further re
Department following ocur asvlier reply of 2 W
deecided to zo ahead on i%ts own.

gions with Iruce
ply from the
ch 1973, the Society

A sub-connittee compri Laing fessra George itlder, Wilf. Clarke
cnd Carline wes set ur to dismentle White's Bettery snd re—ersct it
on the Fuseum site. The uomm¢uﬁee started dismerptling in Hovember
1975 and hopedto hove it erected by September this year, in tikxe
for the Ileossom Pestival,

nilgt realising that the Jocliety should not huave removed the
v

tery, he was very discppointed that they vere not being allowed
to use it. I suggested erscting it on o temperary basis for the

Pestival hut ithe "001eu7 was net interested ns it would be too bhig

4 Joha I said we wvere adamant that we would erect it on or near

i‘. original site. Yr. Corline mentioned that zsccess to the site
nd hﬁl1clﬂf of it could be & prcblem in the winter tinme.

Leeepting that they could not hove the Pmtter for the Tlosson
Feﬂtival, the Hociety would still lire to erect a bhttery ot the
Tuseun site, ile nentioned o 1C ztamper on Bruce Greer's property
wﬂ“Ch also had a 26 £t. vaver wheel. secess to within 4GC ards
could be "alned by »rivete cor.

1 soid I would have to check this eouipment with the
fgserves Ranger fto see il it wes required for the Pa*&. If it
g, ve vould see whit could he done in the way of assisting the
woclety to get a battery of its own,

fr. Uarline mentioned that o lot of aaterisl hod hesn inken
from other sites and zsled hov we Uere_jczp" te stop thig. I
aaid if we cought on VDTQ we wouwld pomsibly take legul zetion
ageinet them, uhGMld the ”GPJetJ learn of any offenders, we
voilld be pleased to heqr Trom them,

e mentioned that Bruce tason vwag to oddress the Jociety i
randra before long and vwoe looking forword to further dluChSSlOﬂ“
with him,
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¥.264
LUNEDIH,

20 June 1975

OF CUARTE COUNTITHE BATTERY TROM CROWH LAND

Further to my revort of 4 Juns 1975 - files as above.

fn 11 June 1975 I met &, John YcCambridges, €3 Centennial

nte, Alexandra who is the lessee of F.264, I put o him

leg&l Crow: cwnership of the b'ttery, wizich he did not
centest, He stated that the Al exsndrs District Historical
aggcclation Incorpcrated ap_ro-ohec him gome twe years ago Tor
nermission to remove the battery. Ze stated that he indicated to
the isscciation that the legel poaition wad uncartsin hovever he

ne real objection to ites removel.

(n 10 June 1975 I approached Hr, Jordon fymes of Fruitlands.
of the matters discussed was the removal of Whites Datfery.
Hr, Symes recalled that he was the last person fo mine vhites

Reef, cperations ceasing about 1645, The Quartz crushing
machinegry consisted of a S-stamp battery, powered by & low-
rregsvre wabter turbine. The turbine was =sold by Mr. Symes sonme

ago, however the resi of The ﬂuchﬁnery Wes abaracned at the
of operaticns and was complete wniil its removal.

lir. Symes said that he was approached by Mr. Scott Carline,
fragidernt of the Mis bDflLal Assoclation prior to the battery
removeal., kr, Symes was obviously under the impression that the
abandoned equipment was his property. However, Fr. Carline
stated tc him to the =fifect thaes it was Gov efnment property &nd
that fthe Historical Associatl o had permission to remove it. ‘EB=
3 5 expresqed his Oppos 5ition Lo the removal at that time
ver both he and Mre. 3ymes expressed te me their girongest
gition te the removal, ¥rs. Symes describing it as "thievery".

m 12 June 1975 I met Fr, Zcott Carline to discuss the

matter. I put to him the following points:-
1. Crown ownership of the battery.

2. Unauthorised bulldozing of zccess rcad into the batiery site.
3. Destruction of the battery site by removel operations,

rrated that approximately 4-5 years ago his iAssceiation
t to this Deparsment for permission to remove thebattery
cm the Perpentine vcrklngs on rzateorsl Lease F,15. de
ated that no reply was received.

agt b
@ ply

m Hh
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48 & result of this set
in the alternative of 4
for removal. ¥r, Car
;go Vir, FeCambridge wa

1 tsted that approximately 1 year
s azpproached for permigsion which was
btzined, He stuted tha ir., 3Symes als¢ expressed no
ubJLCu“O“ e implied that they could =ee no point in
- wo this DE“ﬂﬂ ment for permission 2gain.
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back his isscciation became interested
tes battery which was mors accessible
e st

ek
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At Er. Jarline's request & year age the Vincent County
Council bulldozed =n RCCess trﬁch to the battery from Symes
Zpad. At the time of the hettery removal spproximately 10
weelks 2go a loeal contrs ctor donzated the uae of a Tront end
leoacer to excavate the site, 28 earth movement over s number

E Ry

of years had partially buried the battery.

ey and at

tir. Carline freely adnithad
ownership

dié he CUnL st th

ne ztage during this meeting

or batﬁe_r, however, he went %o some lengtha onvinees me
of the wmerits of what hies issocizticn is trying i

cppoged fto the Zoldfields ri concept: e 4

troutle of seeing the babtery on its orl ginal

vien thousznds would see it ouiside the Museunm.

that the heavy battery wachinery is now
rroperty in Alexandra snd the small
ad equirment ars ziored in the Museum building.

I instructed him to continue securely housing tﬂL eguipment
=nd to take no further action towards its erection outside the
Fugsum, e arranged a further mesting for the 1% June at which
: 2riine would endeavour to produce = copy of the letter From
iation to this Department abeut fthe Serpentine be wLtery.

it the meeting cn 15 June v, George Hlder, a Committee

o of the issociation was alsc present, Er. Jariine stzied
ths g could not locate & copy of the iletter but supplied daies
from Committee ¥inute jools. Prom & mesting on 1C ¥ay 1572 he
stated L_% a letter fo Lands end Survey had been szent and by

13 rea 1973 ne reply had bsen received, Thig differs greatly
ir the attzched rcopies cof correspondence from our Mile E/9L1/0
{4 23.2.75 nnd reply of 2.5, 79) Iir. Terline sven

3 het this Departn: would noi have this corresvondernc
c: anyhow. Thig stotament was culckly correctsd uwy Wr.,

that their aprrosch during this meetd ing wag counter-

ve to ths oprortimity I was giving them to satisfoctorily
zin their =ctions. Hr. Cariine statad 4o the =ffect that
15 end Jurvey had been negligent in informing them of +the
1 pesition of abendoned mining gquipnment & oin the Goldfields
2pt in general. e clzimed that no effort hed been made o
rn them of the situstion. ipparently the copy of
3! hkper enclosed with the letter of reply oif 2.3.
Toret srproach to Ira. Torline on 25.7.75 &t which

lucas's paper wsre 511 in vain.

0
D

hile c¢laiming igncrance o: the Goldfields Zark csnceyt
- ttemnted to 601T~rrmde the FPark concept zz olposed to thei
p"ﬁject. This aspect “efWected the genersl wone of this

ir, Carline steted at this meeting thet the azccess rozd to
the battery site was constructed by the contrachor en—uged onn the
T.2.B.0. road. Thig infermetion iliustrates the incons lgtencies
ariving from these two meetings,
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Immediztely prier te t the
Agsceiaetion [ located the 2horage Puilder's yard
in Hgapara ule_::nu A s wag ach from information
volunteered LJ aﬂOLhE" paruy. &y informant told me that this
yord bpelonged te John Iymens, 1® = FTeSUH”DTy 2

merber of tnc mistorical
"L, J. Cumming, Builder"
unfencesd snd in oy opinion
zouipment on the zits
: tlhie sguiomert

ion work.

ihis yord had

left uncorrected,
the Otago Foldiields

1. The wilful removal
places in jeopardy
Tigtoric lark.

ah
awvare that a lar ther of individusls and organisations
would very mach like to remove Crowi mining eguipment for
2 variety of motives. "These noulVEb range from personal
menstery gain to the * motive of some locel historiecal
interests of hoth pre equipment and providing

a4 vigitor atiracii reszective communities.

During my investi. throughout Obago I have becowme
; -
92

2. reauired to demonsitrate both
I our comp u‘sion to do sc.
: rark concepi
B onside:

£t

cm memberrs

~theoming 1f ne DCElOH

cal opinion opposed fo
tance,

tihie Soscciationt
still requirs flrther

5. shing ores whieh,

_te snd S8 erechion of
wvould have much of interest
zef coan bs traced cy

pEN~— everal j"cc“ hut remaing
vic iﬁd*ew
3t
to tchel”'s cotuage,uluo kncwn &3
ze FFUlulnndS {pholbos available).
£, There if repossessed
Ty th 1S orlrinal site,
R B0 ”ouTQ Pu\uire the
equipment to i
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UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT” a.

Alexandra District Historical Association (Inc) [ +7

Alexandra, Central Otago, N.Z.
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ALEXANDRA - FRUITLANDS ROAD
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OFFICE OF CROWN LANDS

Your Reference: KNIGHT FRANK ' Charles Fergusson Building
ALEXANDRA Bowen Street
Privatec Box 170
2 1 0 CT 1995 Wellington
Our Reference:  5200-D14-002 New Zealand
RECEIVED Phone: 0-4-473 5022

Fax: 0-4-472 2244

25 October, 1995

N M Sanders

Dear Mr Sanders
| have received your request for my consent to various activities on your pastoral lease.

As is customary | have referred your request to my agent Knight Frank (NZ) Ltd for their field
report and recommendation.

Yours sincerely

L E Porter
for Commissioner of Crown Lands

cC The Manager
Knight Frank (NZ) Ltd
Box 27
ALEXANDRA

Please let us have your advice for the attached request from Mr Sanders.

M

L E Porter
for Commissioner of Crown Lands

KIPA1003




H
i
H
|

“RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT”

[ KNIGHT FRANK
ALEXANDRA

¢4 0CT 1995
RECEIVED

"Eea b lands

Telaphons

o .
Lo

[T T
v E b

2 1En
ez 1T Fovgbam ACTION BY: S\f@ﬂ

JOB No: /5]

COMPLETION: _ 24/ /55

W b :
. P | - e e

Lot o i

Tive Diede

Ehiann

LTI Aiy Lo

P This e For ot

bl s}

Bosme

dirinb ing
Fpos b

Fact 1
ozl 1

VY

.
T

3
i

et

ECTON R

vronk Ll compe

L.
1

Vi s

st el ooy




| «RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT”

Trvomommary, D oam app Ty g Tor oonssnt oo




Our ref: P264

31 July 1996

' «RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT”

Department of Conservation
1e Papa Atawhcai

-1 AUG 16u8

RECEED

The Manager
Knight Frank Litd

Box 27

ALEXANDRA

ATTENTION @Geoff Heward

Dear Sir

DISCRETIONARY CONSENT APPLICATION - OBELISK STATION

I enclose a copy of the DOC, Alexandra Field Centre comments on the application dated 2 July.

Additional comments are supplied as follows:

Key Conservaiion Features

Located on the property are two RAP’s identified as part of the Old Man Ecological District PNAP

survey.

PT RAP OM 1/7

Includes all land on the property between 1200-1680 metres at the back boundary. This RAP
extends over seven pastoral leases on the Old Man/Obelisk Ranges. On either side of Obelisk
Station, relevant parts of this large RAP have been protected, eg, Earnscleugh Station via
tenure review and Obelisk Creek Station via PNAP implementation. The Obelisk Station
portion of this RAP is a vital component of the RAP as it contains the well used and
effectively virtually all weather legal public vehicle access to the surnmit ridge. The RAP on
this property has the highest public use and appreciation of any part of the RAP and it
represents the gateway to the proposed Kopuwai Conservation Park.

The extensive, intact snow tussock lands and cushion fields with discernable periglacial land
form features, potentially could be modified from their natural state by the lessees proposals
for oversowing, firebreak/access tracking.

Proposed tree planting will also affect these values by impinging on a patural high quality
landscape as well as causing the potential seed source for a future wilding pine problem.

Otago Conservancy
PG Box 5244, 77 Stuart Strect, Daunedin, New Zealand
Telephone O3+£77 0077, Fax 03-177 8626
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Both oversowing and wilding pine problems couid in the longer term result in a deterioration
of water conservation characteristics.

RAP OM 2/3

This is a second priority RAP located in Butchers Creek. It is an altitudinal sequence
including the transition from tall tussocklands to short tussocklands with montane scrub and
shrublands. The lower part of the RAP is now too modified by pastoral farming activities
to be of interest to DOC. This interest is now confined to that part of the RAP located
immediately above the fork of the two main branches of Butchers Creek at 700 metres above
sea level.

The proposed developments, ie, oversowing and tree planting and stock water dams have the
potential to seriously reduce conservation values as well as affecting detrimentally the water
conservation characteristics of the catchment.

I recommend that the Commissioner of Crown Lands decline to grant consent for these parts
of the application that affect both RAP’s on the grounds of detrimental effects on ecological
and water conservation values.

Yours faithfully

“C/”’I 7 Lo PP N e PRSP 3
- . o e il

Tony Perrett S e
Manager PNAP/Pastoral
for Regional Conservator









